[No. 22, S.]

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 13.

Directing the superintendent of public property to distribute geological report of Wisconsin.

Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, That the superintendent of public property be, and he is hereby directed and required to distribute of volume four of the geological report of Wisconsin, now on hand, with accompanying maps, as follows. Five volumes to each member of the present legislature, chief clerks, and sergeants-atarms and elective state officers in the capitol; one volume to each employe of the legislature and newspaper reporters in regular attendance, and twenty-five volumes to the State Historical Society for exchange.

[No. 9, A.]

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 14.

In relation to the compilation of the next census.

Resolved by the assembly, the senate concurring, That the secretary of state is hereby requested to prepare and embody with the forms set forth in section 992, of chapter 45, of the revised statutes of 1878, relative to the census and the collection of statistics, the necessary and appropriate forms for obtaining the name and post-office address of every exsoldier and sailor of the Union army and navy, resident in this state at the time of the next census enumeration, giving the company and regiment organization in which such soldier or sailor served, the same to be printed and bound in the next census report.

|No. 27, S.]

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 15.

Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, That the joint committee on claims be, and they are hereby authorized and required to present a bill providing for paying The Milwaukee Industrial Exposition Association the sum of one thousand dollars for the year 1885, and one thousand dollars for the year 1886.

[No. 23, S.]

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 16.

Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, That the governor be, and he hereby is respectfully requested to return to the legislature for further consideration No. 173, S., a bill to incorporate the city of Mayville.

[No. 24, S.]

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 17.

Resolved by the senate the assembly, concurring, That the governor be requested to return to the senate No. 79, A., a bill for the preservation of fish in the waters of Dell Creek, Sauk county, Wisconsin.

[No. 25 S.]

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 18.

Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring. That the joint committee on claims be and they are hereby authorized and required to present a bill providing for paying John Thomas, fireman of the senate for the time he has been so employed.

[No. 26, S.]

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 19.

Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, That permission be granted to Senator Lord to introduce a bill viz.: A bill to amend the charter of the city of Janesville; and Senator Cottrill, A bill to authorize the sale and conveyance of real estate held by trustees.